Arabian Horse Days (European Show)

Strohen,
Germany
23 Aug 2025, Yearling
Fillies
Position Horse Score
1st Name: EL ELSZA OF 90.83
SINUS
Colour: bay
Owner: Sinus Arab
Stud
Breeder: Sinus
Arabian Stud

2nd Name: HA ALEXIA 89.58
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

3rd Name: AVA ISA 89.42
Colour: grey
Owner:
INTERNATIONAL
SPORT ARABIANS
Breeder:
INTERNATIONAL
SPORT ARABIANS

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

C.L. A.P.
19.5 19
19.5 19.5
19.5 19
18 18
15 15
19 19.5

C.L. A.P.

15
19 18.5

C.L. A.P.
18.5 18.5
18 18.5
19 18
18 18
15 15.5
19.5 19

J.S.
19
19.5
19

J.S.

J.S.
18.5
18
18
17.5
16
19.5



4th

5th

6th

7th

Name: PRIMADONNA 89.25
EA

Colour: grey

Owner: Elvelund

Arabians

Breeder: Elvelund

Arabians

Name: RST EXANA 88.92
Colour: bay

Owner: RST

ARABIANS

Breeder: RST

ARABIANS

Name: ANAYA 88.75
Colour: grey

Owner: Mr & Mrs D

W G Smith

Breeder: Mr & Mrs D

W G Smith

Name: PRINCESS 88.33
WADEE

Colour: grey

Owner: MARCIN

MICHALAK

Breeder: MARCIN

MICHALAK

C.L.
18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

C.L.
18.5
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
19

C.L.
19
19

19.5

17.5
15

18.5

C.L.
18.5
18.5
19
17.5
14.5
18.5

A.P.

18.5
18
18.5

A.P.

19
19
18.5
18
15
18

A.P.

18.5
18.5
19
17.5
15
18.5

A.P.

18.5

J.S.
18.5
18.5
17.5

J.S.
18.5
18.5
18
18
15.5
18.5

J.S.
19

J.S.
18.5
18.5



8th Name: PSCHAND 87.83
ENVISTAZIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Mr Philip
Johns
Breeder: Mr Philip
Johns

0 Name: MAJIDAH )
Colour: grey
Owner: Jadem
Arabians BVBA
Christine Jamar
Breeder: Jadem
Arabians BVBA
Christine Jamar

Judges

C.L. = A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. & C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

C.L. A.P.

19 18

19 19
NECK 18.5 18.5
BODY 17 17
LEGS 15 14.5
MOVE 18.5 18

No detailed scorecard available

J.S.
19
19
19
17

15.5

18.5



Strohen,
Germany
23 Aug 2025, Fillies 2-3 Years

old

Position Horse Score

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: HA 90.67
BARBARELLA

Colour: grey

Owner: Hanaya

Arabian Stud -

Nayla Hayek

Breeder: Hanaya

Arabian Stud -

Nayla Hayek

Name: TIARA ) 90.17
Colour: bay

Owner: Wendy

Vercauteren

Breeder: Jadem

Arabians

Name: LADY 89.17
MORGANA EA

Colour: bay

Owner: Elvelund

Arabians

Breeder: Elvelund

Arabians

Name: SAF WALISHA 89
Colour: grey

Owner: Simone

Nedergaard

Breeder: Simone

Nedergaard

Detail

C.L. A.P. J.S.
19.5

19 19.5
19.5 19.5 20
19 18.5 18.5
17.5 17.5 17.5
15 15 15.5
19.5 19.5 19.5

C.L. A.P. J.S.
19 18.5 19
185 185 185

19 18.5 19
18.5 18 18
15.5 15 15.5

19 19 19.5

C.L. A.P. J.S.

19 18.5 19
19 18.5 19
18.5 18 18
18 17.5 17.5

15.5 14.5 15.5
19 18.5 19.5

C.L. A.P. J.sS.
19 19 19
18.5 19 19
185 185  18.5

17.5 18 17.5
14.5 14.5 15
19 19 19



5th Name: MAGNOLIA 88.42
ARA
Colour: grey
Owner: Alban E
Krosbacher
Breeder: Alban E.
Krosbacher

Judges

C.L. = A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. @@ C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

C.L.
18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
18.5

A.P. J.S.

18.5 19
19 19.5
18 19

17.5 17.5
15 15
18 19



Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Yearling

Colts

Position Horse Score

1st Name: RAPTOR 90.67
KALLISTE
Colour: bay
Owner: S.A.R.L.
KALLISTE ARABIANS
Breeder: S.A.R.L.
KALLISTE ARABIANS
- Jennifer Dhombre

2nd Name: SABAR DA 90.58
Colour: grey
Owner: DANUBIUS
ARABIANS
Breeder: DANUBIUS
ARABIANS

3rd Name: PRELUDIUM 89.5
SwW
Colour: grey
Owner: Suweco
Stud, Nina
Suskevicova
Breeder: Suweco
Stud, Nina
Suskevicova

4th Name: B.A. 89.33
MAURIZIO
Colour: bay
Owner: C.L. Laseur
de Graaf
Breeder: BEMBOM
ARABIANS

Detail

C.L.
19.5
19.5
19
18
14.5
19

C.L.
19
19

18.5
18
16

19.5

C.L.
18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
19

C.L.
19
19
19

A.P.
19.5

20

19.5

18
14.5
19

A.P.

19
19.5
18.5
17.5

15

19

A.P.

18.5

A.P.

J.S.

19.5

20
19

17.5

15.5
19

J.S.
19.5
19.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

J.S.

J.S.



5th Name: JOVIAN FS 88.67
Colour: grey
Owner: Elisa Grassi
Breeder: Elisa Grassi

6th Name: ECF SICARIO 88.25
Colour: grey
Owner: Rob
Heijmans
Breeder: Erik
Sterken

0 Name: PUSTYNNY
KSIAZE
Colour: bay
Owner: Black Lady
Arabians, Anna
Janas-Naze
Breeder: Black Lady
Arabians, Anna
Janas-Naze

0 Name: PSN ASTON
Colour: grey
Owner: Peter
Stougaard Nielsen
Breeder: Peter
Stougaard Nielsen

Judges

C.L. = A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. & C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

C.L.. A.P. J.S.
19 18.5 19
18.5 18.5 18.5

18.5 18.5 18.5

18 17.5 18
15 15 15.5
18.5 18 18.5

ol Y W -3 J.S.
18.5 18 19

18 18.5 18.5
NECK 18.5 18 18

BODY 18 17.5 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15 15
MOVE 19 18 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Strohen,
Germany
23 Aug 2025, Colts 2 Years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

Judges

Name: MURANAS
NAYER

Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: GestuT
Murana - Michaela
Weidner

Name: MASHEIKH AL
ZUBI

Colour: bay

Owner: Bernard Van
De Putte

Breeder: Zubialdea
Arabians

C.L. = A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. & C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

Score
90.42

90.25

Detail

C.L. A.P.

A.P.
18.5
18.5
18.5
18

15.5
19

J.S.
19
19
19
18
16
19

J.S.
19
19
19

17.5

15.5
20



Strohen,

Germany
23 Aug 2025, Colts 3 Years
Ooid
Position Horse Score
1st Name: TU ATLAS 89.17
Colour: bay

Owner: Rasmus
Eggers Rasmussen
and Maria

Isabella Kvick Nielsen
Breeder: TURBAN
STUD

2nd Name: MONARCHIO 89
Colour: bay
Owner: Bogdan
Maslanka
Breeder: Wojciech
Parczewski (POL)

Judges

C.L. = A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. & C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

Detail

C.L. A.P. J.S.

19 18.5 19

19 18.5 18.5
19.5 18.5 19
17.5 17.5 18

14 14.5 15.5
19.5 19 19

C.L. A.P. J.S.

18.5 19 18.5
18.5 19 18.5
18.5 19 18.5
17.5 18 18
15 15 15.5
18.5 19 18.5



Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Mares 4-6 Years
old

Position Horse

1st Name: WIEZA
UuCczuc
Colour: bay
Owner: JAROSLAW
ZJEZDZALKA
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Michalow Sp. z
0.0.

2nd Name: BRODNICA
Colour: bay
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Janow Podlaski
(PL)

3rd Name: MARAJJA WZA
Colour: bay
Owner: METTE
LEVORSEN
Breeder: METTE
LEVORSEN

4th Name: THELMA J)
Colour: grey
Owner: Gestut
Amurath/ Bernd
Zimmermann
Breeder: Johanna
Ullstrom

Score
91.75

91.5

90.17

20

Detail

C.L.
19
19
18.5
18
14.5
20

C.L.
19.5
19.5
19
17.5
15.5
19.5

C.L.
19
18.5
18.5
18.5
15.5
19

C.L.
19
19.5
19
17.5
15

18.5

A.P.

20
19.5
19
18
15.5

20

A.P.

19.5
19.5
19
18
15.5
19.5

A.P.

19.5

A.P.

J.S.
19.5
19
18.5
18

20

J.S.
19.5

19.5

J.S.

J.S.



5th Name: POBELLOIA 89.67
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Bogdan
Maslanka
Breeder: SK Janow
Podlaski

0 Name: WILD MAGIC
K.A.
Colour: grey
Owner: HABIB'S
ARABIANS
Breeder: KNOCKE
ARABIANS

Judges

C.L. = A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. @ C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

C.L. A.P.

19 18.5

18.5 18.5
NECK 18.5 18.5
BODY 17.5 17.5
LEGS 16 15
MOVE 19.5 19

No detailed scorecard available

J.S.
18.5
18.5
18.5
17.5
16
19.5



Strohen,
Germany

23 Aug 2025, Mares 7-9 Years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: BG FAIDA
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Ben

Gossens & Privilege

SFQ (BE)

Name: GUERNIKA
Colour: grey

Owner: Rob
Heijmans

Breeder: Stadnina
Koni Michalow Sp z
0.0.

Name: KALDERA
Colour: grey
Owner: JP Training
Center

Breeder: SK
Michalow

Name: SALVE
Colour: grey
Owner: Jp Traning
Center

Breeder:
GOZDZIALSKI
KRZYSZTOF

Score
91.25

90.83

89.83

88.25

Detail

C.L.
19.5
19.5
19
17.5
15
19.5

C.L.
19
19
19
18

15.5
20

C.L.
19
18.5
19.5
17.5
16
19

C.L.
19
19.5
19
17.5
14.5

18.5

A.P.

19.5
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

A.P.

19.5

A.P.

18.5

A.P.

18.5
19
18.5
17.5

18

J.S.
19.5
20
19
17.5
15.5
19.5

J.S.
18.5
18
18.5
17.5
15.5
20

J.S.

J.S.
18.5
19
18.5
17.5

18.5



Judges

Name: PESALINA
Colour: bay

Owner: Black Lady
Arabians, Anna
Janas-Naze
Breeder: SK
Michalow

Name: LILIANNA
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Stadnina

Koni Michalow Sp z

0.0.

C.L. @ A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB

A.P. & C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Strohen,
Germany
23 Aug 2025, Stallions 4 Years Old and

Older

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

Judges

Name: F SHAHAAB
Colour: grey
Owner: FRANK
SPONLE
SCHAUTRAINING
Breeder: H. & 1.
Friedmann

Name: KSIAZE
Colour: bay

Owner: Ewelina
Kania-Boc
Breeder: Krzysztof
Falba

Name: EL D'JAFFAR
Colour: grey

Owner: Maria
Szerpak

Breeder: Arabian
Obsession - Ivo
Liekens

C.L. = A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. & C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU

J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

Score
90.67

89.58

89.33

Detail

C.L.

19.5
19
NECK 19
BODY 17.5
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19.5

C.L.
19
19
NECK 19
BODY 18
LEGS 14.5
MOVE 19

C.L.

19
HEAD 18.5
NECK 19
BODY 17.5
LEGS 16
MOVE 19

A.P.

19
19
18.5
17.5
15.5
20

A.P.

19.5
19
19
18

14.5
19

A.P.

18.5
18.5
18
17.5
15.5
19

J.S.
19
19

18.5

17.5

15.5

19.5

J.S.

18.5

18.5
19
18
15
19

J.S.
18.5



Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Geldings

Position Horse Score
1st Name: MARC 90.42

Colour: chestnut
Owner: R.C. van
Hielten

Breeder: CADANZ
ARABIANS - M.L.
STRIJBOSS

2nd Name: ERO’S 89.92
ROLEXX
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Jolanda van
Duyvenbode
Breeder: Familie van
Duyvenbode BV

Judges

C.L. @A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. = C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

Detail

C.L.

19
18.5
19
18.5
15.5
19.5

C.L.
19
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5

A.P.

18.5
18.5
19
17.5
15
19

A.P.

18.5
18.5
19
17.5
15.5
19.5

J.S.
19
18.5
19
18
16
19.5

J.S.
19
18.5
18.5
17.5
15.5
19.5



Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Filly
Foals

Position Horse

1st Name: MAJA VB
Colour: grey
Owner: Vladimir
Bauer
Breeder: Vladimir
Bauer

2nd Name: CCB ALAIA
Colour: grey
Owner: Hmr
Arabians: Reuschel
& Mader
Breeder: Malenga
Arabians, H. & B.
Mader

Judges

C.L. = A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. @@ C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

Score
16

14

Detail

POINTS

POINTS




Strohen,

Germany

23 Aug 2025, Colt

Foals

Position Horse

1st Name: BEL SHAKAR

Colour: bay
Owner: KARIN
MERKEL
Breeder: KARIN
MERKEL

2nd Name: HA GADI
Colour: grey
Owner: Rob
Heijmans
Breeder: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

3rd Name: HA EXXALON
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

4th Name: ERO'S
SAMURAI
Colour: chestnut
Owner: FAM VAN
DUYVENBODE
Breeder: FAM VAN
DUYVENBODE

5th Name: WANEX
Colour: bay
Owner: Lone Husted
Breeder: Lone
Husted

Score
15

12

11

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS




0 Name: ARIAAN HMR
Colour: bay
Owner: Hmr
Arabians: Reuschel
& Mader
Breeder: Hmr
Arabians: Reuschel
& Mader

Judges

C.L. @ A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. & C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE

POINTS

C.L.

A.P.

J.S.



Strohen,
Germany

23 Aug 2025, Championship Foals European

Show

Position Horse

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name: BEL SHAKAR
Colour: bay

Owner: KARIN
MERKEL

Breeder: KARIN
MERKEL

Name: HA GADI
Colour: grey
Owner: Rob
Heijmans
Breeder: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

Name: HA EXXALON
Colour: grey

Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek
Breeder: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

Name: CCB ALAIA
Colour: grey

Owner: Hmr
Arabians: Reuschel
& Mader

Breeder: Malenga
Arabians, H. & B.
Mader

Name: MAJA VB
Colour: grey
Owner: Vladimir
Bauer

Breeder: Vladimir
Bauer

Score

POINTS 2 4 1

POINTS 2

J.S

POINTS

J.S

POINTS




Judges

C.L. = A - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB
A.P. @ C - Mr. Allan Preston, AU
J.S. 11D - Mr. James Swaenepoel, BE
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